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Commitment to university professor ethics and its role in achieving the quality of higher
education (referring to Japanese universities )
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Abstract:

This study aims to identify one of the most important characteristics that must be available in the
university professor as the main pillar of providing academic material in higher education, namely ethics
and this is within the pursuit of quality in higher education from the perspective of building a research
base for students in the scientific honesty in various studies Perhaps the most famous country that
adopts ethics as a way of life is finding Japan, whose commitment to ethics contributed to many
successes, especially in the field of education, all of this in order to build a solid educational base that
produces professors as role models; students as a model and higher education with desired quality.

The descriptive analytical approach was adopted by referring to various scientific references and
websites related to the study variables, and then adopting a case study - Japanese universities as a model
- to analyze the relationship between the ethics of the university professor and the quality of higher
education, where the study concluded that following an ethical rule in teaching It raised the level of
“Japan universities Education” to occupy the top 50 ranks in the world.
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Rank
1 69
2 104
3 184
4 238
5 257
6 309
7 312
8 332
9 338
10 354

University

University of Tokyo / R A

Kyoto University / ZEIAE

oh

Osaka University / ABRAS

Tohoku University / B4k A%

Nagoya University / ZEEXF

Kyushu University / AMAZ

Hokkaido University / @i A

Keio University / G 3AKE

Tokyo Institute of Technology / ER TEAF

University of Tsukuba / g A%

Det. Presence Impact Openness Excellence

~ Rank*  Rank*  Rank* Rank*
205 102 251 44
205 161 167 97
454 311 207 164
616 408 212 182
701 389 203 233
715 442 386 262
573 387 321 329
534 245 653 442
768 505 267 307
675 418 464 373
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